
WTO/TBT（技術性貿易障礙協定）通知文件 2024/11/19 

序 
國

家 
文件編號 標題 產品說明 

評論

截止

日 

詳細

內容 

1 
巴

西 

G/TBT/N/BRA/408/

Rev.1/Add.4/Corr.4 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Brazil - 

Parts 

and 

access

ories 

for 

motor 

vehicle

s 

(brake

s, 

radiat

ors, 

muffle

rs, 

exhaus

t 

pipes, 

clutch

es, 

Corrigendum - Parts and accessories for motor vehicles 

(brakes, radiators, mufflers, exhaust pipes, clutches, 

steering wheels, etc.) 

 詳細

內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59021
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59021


steerin

g 

wheels

, etc.) - 

Corrig

endu

m 

2 

烏

干

達 

G/TBT/N/UGA/2046 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Ugand

a - 

Flexibl

e 

tubes, 

pipes 

and 

hoses, 

of 

plastic

s 

Flexible tubes, pipes and hoses, of plastics, burst 

pressure >= 27,6 MPa (HS code(s): 391731); Plastics 

pipes (ICS code(s): 23.040.20) 

2025/

01/13 

詳細

內容 

3 

烏

干

達 

G/TBT/N/UGA/2047 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

Flexible tubes, pipes and hoses, and fittings therefor, of 

plastics, burst pressure >= 27,6 MPa (HS code(s): 

391731); Pipeline components and pipelines (ICS code(s): 

23.040) 

2025/

01/13 

詳細

內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59047
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59047
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59048
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59048


s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Ugand

a - 

Pre-

insulat

ed 

flexibl

e pipe 

system

s 

4 

哥

倫

比

亞 

G/TBT/N/COL/251/A

dd.5 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Colom

bia - 

Pneum

atic 

tyres - 

Adden

dum 

Addendum - Pneumatic tyres 
 詳細

內容 

5 

哥

倫

比

亞 

G/TBT/N/COL/254/A

dd.2 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

Addendum - Braking systems and their components for 

use in motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers 

 詳細

內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59083
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59083
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59084
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59084


cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Colom

bia - 

Brakin

g 

system

s and 

their 

compo

nents 

for use 

in 

motor 

vehicle

s, 

trailers 

and 

semi-

trailers 

- 

Adden

dum 

6 

哥

倫

比

亞 

G/TBT/N/COL/258/R

ev.1/Add.4 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Addendum - Pneumatic tyres for motorcycles 
 詳細

內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59085
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59085


Notific

ation - 

Colom

bia - 

Pneum

atic 

tyres 

for 

motor

cycles 

- 

Adden

dum 

7 
秘

魯 
G/TBT/N/PER/166 

Comm

ittee 

on 

Techni

cal 

Barrier

s to 

Trade - 

Notific

ation - 

Peru - 

Recycl

able 

plastic 

tablew

are 

and/or 

flatwa

re 

Code Product description Product 

39.16 

Monofilament of which any cross-sectional 

dimension exceeds 1 mm, rods, sticks and 

profile shapes, whether or not surface-worked 

but not otherwise worked, of plastics. 
Beverage stirrers 

3916.10.00.00 - Of polymers of ethylene 

3916.20.00.00 - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 

3916.90.00.00 - Of other plastics 

39.17 

Tubes, pipes and hoses, and fittings therefor 

(for example, joints, elbows, flanges), of 

plastics. 

Beverage stirrers 

and cup sleeves 

  - Tubes, pipes and hoses, rigid: 

3917.21 - - Of polymers of ethylene 

3917.21.90.00 - - - Other 

3917.22.00.00 - - Of polymers of propylene 

3917.23 - - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 

3917.23.90.00 - - - Other 

3917.29 - - Of other plastics 

  - - - Other 

2025/

01/06 

詳細

內容 

https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59086
https://web.wtocenter.org.tw/tbt/TBTdocs_Detail.aspx?id=59086


3917.29.99.00 - - - - Other 

  Other tubes, pipes and hoses: 

3917.32 
- - Other, not reinforced or otherwise combined 

with other materials, without fittings 

  - - - Other 

3917.32.99.00 - - - - Other 

3917.39 - - Other: 

3917.39.90.00 - - - Other 

39.24 

Tableware, kitchenware, other household 

articles and hygienic or toilet articles, of 

plastics. 

Tableware and 

household utensils 

(See definition 

No. 23 of the 

Technical 

Regulations) 

3924.10 - Tableware and kitchenware 

3924.10.90.00 - - Other 

3924.90.00.00 _ Other 
 

 


